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( lfi ) ij-rrr it 'll'<'fT f.t;ir 1Til" ;jfcfTi":'f 3f'~ 
("I'IT'll'IT) srfcrmf ~ifiTfu:iT 'If\' ~ srfirnCl'ilT 'flTT ~ ; 

fuli tf;jf~e 10 srfil'mf 

fuzor "I'T~~ 1 0 srfcrmf 

1lTtl ~ ~f;;rite 60 srf~CI' 

~'UOT msc~T 7 stfu~ 

~ ~f;jfitc 48 srfil'mf 

;;rrc ~ 7 srfcrmf 

itmr ~f;;rite 10 stfcr.mf 

mwr ~f;;rm- 10 sr~ 

1860.~~mQ'm: 'I'l<Tsrnr.:m 
liiT ll"~ <rnR lfiT 'I[1T rn f.t;: 

(~ ) 'I'l<T WIT 1'!' ~ ~1~rClllT ~
m'i ij- arNlti Slmrcr m 'll'CI'T f.t;it ;jfr ~~ 
~ am: ~ij- lfi'll'srf~ ; am: 

( IT ) lift ~, o't ~~; !fliT lfin:oT ~ ? 

~;fit ( ~ ill'Il1rT<r.I" ~) : (lfi) 
1969 - 70 ~ ~1"u;{ ~~T [ro $IT 
it ~ f.t;it f~ lfiT srfiJ~iJ ~ 
;m;rr ~ fqq'(QT ~ ~ I mm lffr srfq-
tiT tr.f; trlfi SfiIiG;pvrr ~ it ~ 
~I 

(~ ) an~ (IT). amro <tfr ~ l1fST 
srf~ am <tft ;;rrcfT ~ , V~ ~fUn:rr 
if; ~!{it ~ mm lIT ~ ~ \l~' 
mer ~ m mff f.t;it iII'rif ~ I ~ flfiit iII'I'l 
<mrr <t't ~ ij'~ fqf"".., ~ ij- arf.r 
<fT(:; ~~ '1ft ~~ q~ ~ f.;.r~ ~ 
am: ~ '¥fer or>: f,;olTlr <t't m: ;;'llitfmrr 
~I 

fq~ 

States n~ 
(I) 

Andhra Pradesh 

Assam 
Bihar 
Delhi 
Gujarat 

Himachal Pradesh 
Haryana 
Jammu & Kashmir 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 

Officers ~ 
(2) 

4.0 
0.7 

2.7 
9.7 
0.6 
3.6 
9.2 
2.5 
7.3 
3.8 

4.8 

Jawans ;;rcrR 
(3) 

3.7 
3.2 

5.1 
0.8 
1.2 

4.5 
8.8 

2.5 
5.8 
2.5 

7.S 
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Manipur 
Mysorc 

Orissa 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 
Others* 

2 

0.1 
2.7 
1.2 

17.3 
3.1 
2.4 

17.7 
4.2 
2.4 

3 

0.8 

2.4 
1.4 

14.7 
6.9 
5.8 

15.3 

3.6 
3.5 

------_._--- -------.- ----.--. 

TOTAL 100.0 100.0 

* Includes Goa, Laccadive Islands, Na~aland, NEFA, Nepal and Tripura. 

Refusal of visa to special correspon-
dent of Toronto Globe and Mail 

1861. SHRI D.N. DEB: Will the 
Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be 
pleased to state : 

(a) whether the special correspondent 
of Toronto Globe and Mail had asked for 
visa to visit India ; 

(b) whether visa has been refused by 
the Government of Indi a; and 

(c) if so, the reasons therefor? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) 
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. 

(C) There was an order prohibiting 
his entry. 

Establishment of New Naphtha-based 
Fertilizer Factories 

1862. SHRI S.R. DAMANI: Will 
the Minister of PETROLEUM AND 
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND 
METALS be pleased to state; 

(a) whether Government arc thinking 
of establishing four new naphtha-based 
fertilizer factories; and 

(b) if so. the reasons for justifying 
this decision in view of the likely world-
wide shortage of naphtha wi thin the next 
couple of years as reported earlier? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND 
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND 
METALS(SHRID.R.CHAVAN):(a) A 
new fertilizer project at Mangalore. if 
finally appro'lrd, may be based on naphtha 
as feed stock. In addition, the feed stock 
for anothcr new fertilizer project at Tuti-
corin, is still under consideration. No 
decision has been taken as to which feed 
stock will be allowed for this project. 

(b) Indigenous sources of naphtha 
arc not expected to be sufficient to meet 
the requirements of future naphtha based 
fertilizer plants. Imports of naphtha, 
wherever necessary. will however be 
allowed on merits of each case. As far as 
is known, no world wide shortage of 
naphtha is expected within the next two 
years. 




