93 Written Answers	AGRAHAYAN	A 2, 1892 (SAKA) Written Answers 94		
रेजिमेंट का नाम	(लगभग) प्रतिशत	(क) सेना में भर्ती किये गये जवानों और म्रघिकारियों की राज्यवार प्रतिघतता क्या है ;		
सिख रेजिमेंट	10 प्रतिशत	(ख) क्या सेना में कुछ राज्यों तथा समु- दायों से अधिक प्रतिशत लोग मर्ती किये जा रहे हैं और कुछ से कम प्रतिशत ; और		
सिख लाइट रेजिमेंट	10 प्रतिशत	् (ग) यदि हां, तो इसके क्या कारण हैं ?		
माहर रेजिमेंट	60 प्रतिशत	प्रतिरक्षा मंत्री (श्री जगजीवज राम)ः(क)		
मराठा लाइट इन्फैंट्री	7 प्रतिशत	1969 – 70 के दौरान राज्यों द्वारा सेना		
राजपूत रेजिमेंट	48 प्रतिशत	में भर्ती किये विमाजन का प्रतिशत दर्गाने वाला एक विवरण संलग्न है । रंगरूटों की प्रवि-		
जाट रेजिमेंट	7 प्रतिशत	ष्टी ठीक ठीक प्रकट करना लोकहित में नहीं		
डोगरा रेजिमेंट	10 प्रतिशत	होगा ।		
गोरखा रेजिमेंट	10 प्रतिशत	(ख)और(ग). अफसरों की भर्ती खुली प्रतियोगिता द्वारा की जाती है। ग्रवर श्रेणियों		
विभिन्न राज्यों से जवानों की ऽ	• •	के संबंध में म्राधिकतर जाती या सम्प्रदाय के भेद- भाव के बगैर भर्ती किये जाते हैं। भर्ती किये जाने वालों की वास्तविक संख्या विभिन्न क्षेत्रों से आने		

Haryana

Kerala

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu & Kashmir

1860. श्री राम सेवक यादव : क्या प्रतिरक्षा

मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे किः

	वित्ररण				
States राज्य (1)	Officers ग्रफसर (2)	Jawans जवान (3)			
Andhra Pradesh	4.0	3.7			
Assam	0.7	3.2			
Bihar	2.7	5.1			
Delhi	9.7	0.8			
Gujarat	0.6	1.2			

3.6

9.2

2.5

7.3

3.8

4.8

पर ।

वाले स्वैच्छिकों की संख्या पर मुख्यतया निर्मर है और उनके चुनाव पर निर्णय की गई उपयोगिता

4.5

8.8

2.5

5.8

2.5

7.5

95 Written Answers

NOVEMBER23, 1970

1	2	3
Manipur	0.1	0.8
Mysore	2.7	2.4
Orissa	1.2	1.4
Punjab	17.3	14.7
Rajasthan	3.1	6.9
Tamil Nadu	2.4	5.8
Uttar Pradesh	17.7	15.3
West Bengal	4.2	3.6
Others*	2.4	3.5
TOTAL	100.0	100.0

* Includes Goa, Laccadive Islands, Nagaland, NEFA, Nepal and Tripura.

Refusal of visa to special correspondent of Toronto Globe and Mail

1861. SHRI D.N. DEB : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the special correspondent of Toronto Globe and Mail had asked for visa to visit India ;

(b) whether visa has been refused by the Government of India; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.

(c) There was an order prohibiting his entry.

Establishment of New Naphtha-based Fertilizer Factories

1862. SHRI S.R. DAMANI : Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS be pleased to state : (a) whether Government are thinking of establishing four new naphtha-based fertilizer factories ; and

(b) if so, the reasons for justifying this decision in view of the likely worldwide shortage of naphtha within the next couple of years as reported earlier ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND MINES AND METALS (SHRI D.R. CHAVAN): (a) A new fertilizer project at Mangalore, if finally approved, may be based on naphtha as feed stock. In addition, the feed stock for another new fertilizer project at Tuticorin, is still under consideration. No decision has been taken as to which feed stock will be allowed for this project.

(b) Indigenous sources of naphtha arc not expected to be sufficient to meet the requirements of future naphtha based fertilizer plants. Imports of naphtha, wherever necessary, will however be allowed on merits of each case. As far as is known, no world wide shortage of naphtha is expected within the next two years.